CHECK SHEET
Short Change

{To be completed and aftached to geach application)

File No. 13141 Field Office No. 4 GMD No. 3
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [] No [ Nan Applicable
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes No [] Address Change? NC

If applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos.

3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes X No [ Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC
4. a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). 2 for point(s) being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point{s} of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Ctr? Sec Twp Rng ‘N W County Qualifiers
ENT 36 29 31w 48 3408 Haskell SW SE SW
DEL 19339

c. If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Cld PDIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
19339 1500 gpm 1335 gpim 621 af 509 af
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs afimgy af/mgy
gpm/cfs gpmi/cfs afimgy af/mgy
d. Name of Drainage Basin crooked Is this correctly shown in WRIS? [ Yes [ No
e. Formation Name & No. 211/331 oglala dakota Special Use Area na
5. Distances from the original p/d: 1867 'S 1840 =

6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

10027117 Change Application Received (date accepted for priority)
{ ! / 3 17 Change Approved
Notice and Proof by 12/31/18
/ / Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )
7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
H 3 nz DWR Meter Required by 12/31/18
8. Base Acres Year Minimum Reasonable Quantity

Date Created 11/2117 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 (Rev. 08/11/2008)
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Garden City Field Office Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Diviston of Water Resotrces www.agriculture. ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Goverpor

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Michoel A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

November 3, 2017

MAYNARD WOODSON ESTATE
2500 POST AVE
DODGE CITY KS 67801-2451

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 13141
Dear Mrs. Dunham:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file, This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please fecl free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

A A

Thomas P. Makens

Asgsistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ML
On this (7/ day of November 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 13141 dated November 3,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MAYNARD WOODSON ESTATE
2500 POST AVE
DODGE CITY K5 67801-2451

Copy provided to GMD#3

T

4 Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD 0FF|CE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APP LICATION FOR APPROVAL
Field Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Call for address:
"gopf?keé - ('g;%) 2296-573113 USE AND/OR THE
¢ -~ 34-53 )
SthEtrDl’l --((78%) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden Gity -- (620) 276-2901
hitp:/fagriculture ks .gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708h(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. [f change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or If piace of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detatled plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. R £
CEIVED
/0TS on
File No. 13141 OCT 2% 2017
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Fiaig Offi
Visi ic
[1 Place of Use Point of Diversion Division of Water Resoucms

under the water right which Is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: [{ Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: Jeff Unruh
3051 A Road Copeland KS 67837
Phone Number: (620)668-0101 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent; MAYNARD WOODSON
2500 POST AVE DODGE CITY KS _67801-2451
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use Is:
Owner of Land - NAME: MAYNARD WOCDSON , DWIGHT & JACQUALINE DUNHAM
ADDRESS:
(if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY% SWY¥_ SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWY% | SWi% | SE% || NEZ | MW | SWi | SE% || NE% | NW3 | SWY | SEY% || NEY% | NWY | SW | SEl ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it Is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land --—-—- NAME: no change fo irrigated acres
ADDRESS:
{{f there Iz more than one landowner, allach supplemental sheets as necessary.}
NE% NW% SW% SEY TOTAL
ES
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NW | S | SEX || NEW | NWi | SWY | SEX || NEY | NWi4 | SWi4 | SEY: || NEV | NW3Y | SW3i | SEY ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee s 200 1Ry Receipt Date 0/37[/1 Check # ZO@

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One In the Quarter of the cw Quarter of the sw Quarter
of Section 31 , Township 29 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, _ 1320 feet North _ 5200 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Comgputer |D No. 3 GPS feet North feet West)

This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested

Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/MV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Propcsed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feest)

This point is: 7] Additional Well [7] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the - swW Quarter of the nw_ - Quarter of the sW Quarter
of Section 36 , Township 29 South, Range 31 W,
inHaskell - ~ County, Kansas, ___1915  feet North __ 5245 _feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate: ' Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the SW Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 36 , Township 28 South, Range 31 W,
in WS County, Kansas, 48 feet North __ 3408 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is; [ Additional Well ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feel of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced {(PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Morth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? P Yes [ No 100 50 0 50 100
I S I I I I B
When do you propose to complete the new point of [~ - _
diversion? a0 - n —_ N — -
November 15, 2017 - _ .
if the point of diversion is a well: Wast O n L1 l L1 i%l L1 [ L1 :D East
(a) What are you going to do with the old wel? — - .
plug 10 — + &0
{(b) When will this be done? 2017 [ — —
sANRRERNNEA RNl AN
Groundwater Management  District  recommendation 100 50 a a0 100
attached? [ ] Yes No gm%eé‘-tnl 00
; 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner({s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. |f the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ves I No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[1Yes []No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.}

(c¢) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.) '

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that l.am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at p\Cb\ NS , Kansas, this Al day of OC}(’D'DQX 20 177

(Owner) - (Spouse)

JACQUALINE DUNHAM DWIGHT DUNHAM
(Please Print) (Please Print)

% %@M Zra(émﬂgd-% B y m (Spouse)

MAYNARD WOODSON
{Please Print} (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas i ss
County of MQQ(.\IL

| herepy certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this a l day of
?jﬁ‘;)ﬁ\oo,r i

Q) (140
() 7=

4 , JENNIFER D. MILLER
I Notary Public - State of Kansas
Apoty Expi

My Commission Expires

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarlzed; and
the appropriate fee must be paid. .

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture -

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless........ ... v $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. ... .(;f_sgpp%
(3) Application to change the place oY VT 3R O $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁr%viRsions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 13141

1.

2.

10.
1.

A change apRIication was received on _QOcTaBe ¢ {, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ ] Applicable  B{'Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The paint of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  [xAppiicable [ Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized hergin shall not actually be located more than 2.6 O feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. @fpplicab!e [ 1 Not Applicabie

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitaple for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable [] Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized p!ace(sf) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20_ {9 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first, The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
K.AR. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diveried annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable [ Not Applicable .

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 3D | or within any

authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 1 the appiicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the

works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K A.R. 5-8-de.
Applicable [ 1 Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. B¢ Applicable {] Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shali be equip};ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing poilution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [X Applicable [_] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes & No

In accordance with K.8.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 56-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
fimitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rufes and Reguifations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these &Jrovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.8.A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by iaw.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas

Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be

filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, ‘/L_’y“
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park By: Wil

Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date 7

shown on the Cettificate of Service aftached hereto. If a hearing

Duly Authorized Designee pf the Chief Engineer

is not requested in accordance with [.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name): THOJ’Y\ AS = ma ]&(;-")\f&
Order wilt become effective on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water R€sources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

on the Cerificate of Service.

Date of Issuance: _ Noyem B &R CRA N by

For Use hy Register of Deeds

State of Kansas )
‘ ) 88
County of Q\{L/vmwa/ )

Acknowledged before me on _ ")) visvniin 3 , A0

by /Tj:\owwa 3 p. Y wKen s

Signature: R AN

JULIE JONES
My Appoiniment Expires
Dacember 15, 2018

My commission expires;

{Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No.
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Downey

WELL LOG

CUSTOMER NAME: DUNHAM #1

DATE: 10/18/2017

LEGAL: SE/SW 36-295-31W 13N
‘ h lllihg . COUNTY: HASKELL CO
LEXINGTON, NE
GPs: 37 28 30.06
/ ﬂ » N7 S
, - s i -100 39 52.07
S - 3CE Ieppiaex Ay
DRILLER: CHRIS P WO#: 17-745

w| oM | o TYPE HaroNeEss| coLor | seeep  [puit pown °THE§(;TE[’§:'“NG

0 2 TOP SOIL SOFT

Py 11 CLAY SOFT BROWN  |stow SMOOTH

11 13 MAG AND CLAY FIRM WHITE  |stow CHOPPY

13 20 SANDY CLAY FIRM TAN SLOW CHOPPY

20 71 SANDY CLAY FIRM TAN SLOW SMOOTH

71 79 FINE GRAVEL AND MEDIUM SAND SOFT RED FAST CHATTER

BROWNT

79 106 SANDY CLAY AND MAG LAYERS FIRM WHITE  [SLOW CHOPPY
x |10 |17 |FINE GRAVEL AND MEDIUM SAND SOFT RED FAST CHATTER

147 1122 |MED - TR. COARSE GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST CHATTER

122|138 |FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST CHATTER
x |136  |174  |FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST CHATTER

174|187 |FINE GRAVEL AND SANDY CLAY LAYERS SOFT RED EAST CHOPPY
X |187 |20 SANDY CLAY WITH TRACES OF SAND SOFT BROWN  |SLOw CHORPY
X |201 208 FINE GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST CHATTER
x |28 223 [sanpycLay SOFT BROWN  |FAST SMOOTH

223|246 |SANDY CLAY AND FINE GRAVEL LAYERS SOFT BROWN _ |FAST CHOPPY
X |26 1296 IMED-C-VC SAND, FINE GRAVEL 24 SOFT RED FAST CHATTER

e
% l2e8 |3z {CVE-VVC SAND FINE GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST CHATTER
X |33 |as C-VC SAND, FINE GRAVEL TR. MAG SOFT RED FAST CHATTER
i
x lzs1  la7e  |MED-CVC SAND, FINE GRAVEL / 0{0 Jéj SOFT RED FAST CHATTER
. -
a7e  |386  |M-C SAND, FINE GRAVEL, W/SILT LENSES S CIREEN SOFT RED FAST CHATTER
386 |a88  |CEMENTED SANDANDMAG =2 ry /™ HARD  |WHITE  |sLow CHOPPY
=7 O

388|385  |MEDIUM-COARSE SAND SOFT RED FAST CHATTER

3ss  |41s SILTY SANDY CLAY, Wi FINE - MED SAND SOFT BROWN  |FasT SOME CHATTER

a5 |48 |macLaver ’ @@@ FIRM WHITE  |stow CHOPPY

; 7
. -

416 laze  |MED SAND TR. BROWN ROCK, TR SILT GeAHEEN SOFT BROWN  [FAST SL CHOPPY / CHAT
X |azs  |ao7 CEMEMTED SAND ‘1-/ 2 FIRM WHITE _ |sLow SEMI ROUGH
X laz7  l438  |SILTY SANDY CLAY AND SILT ) SOFT BROWN  |sLow CHOPPY

= .
436|457 |CEMENTED SAND ;‘Jé{@ 0 m‘p FIRM WHITE  |sLow CHOPPY
7

437 |44t BROWN ROCK TR WEATHERED SHALE FIRM BROWN  |sLow GHOPPY
X 445 laas  |WEATHERED SHALE, CLAY FIRM GRAY SLOW CHOPPY

445  |447  |WEATHERED SHALE TR BROWN ROCK FIRM GRAY SLOW CHOPPY

447 la7s  |SHALE FIRM GRAY sLow SMOOTH

475 490  [SHALE W/FEW VERY FINE SAND LENSES FIRM GRAY SLOW SMOQTH

480|540 |SHALE DENSE  |GRAY sLowW SMOOTH







Garden City Field Office Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Clty, Kansas 67846-2604 Division of Water Resources www.agrloulture.ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Chiet Engineer
Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

October 27, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 13141
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Jeff Unruh has applied to relocate the wells authorized by the above water right number.
There are no neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc







3 Southwest Kansas
“’*\ggl': gétﬁ?ﬁgééﬁm v Groundwater Management District No. 3
| 2009 E. Spruce Street

KANSAS
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
November 1, 2017
Thomas P. Makens $82UN0saY Jorem jo HOISIAICT
Division of Water Resources SO Pty Ao uepley
. 2508 N Johns Street H02 T

Garden City, Kansas 67846 02T " AON

U3AIF03Y

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 13141

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
2

[

/ S :

-~ Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




| GD3 Review

File No(s).: 13141 . DWR office: GC .
App filed to change: PD .
Is Landowner(s) cotrect in WRIS: _YES .

If NO, is documentation inctuded?

Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? _YES . RE@EWE@
If NO, is documentation included?
.. Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3(spacing & distance moved) NI 2017

~ -Point of divérsion ID No(s) _02_being changed. ‘
Garden City Cield Office
on of Water Resourees

- ft. North ft. West Divisi
Authorized PD 1915 5245 Sect. 36-29-31
Proposed’PD - 48 3408
Difference 1867 S 1837 E
a2+h2=c2 3485689 3374569 2619.209 foot move SE

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.47501 Long:_-100.66446 . Verified with LEO
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _NO .

Is proposed PU stacking on existing WRs? _No change .

Land Owner(s) notified: _? .

Name __ . Name

Address . Address __.

Zip . Zip -

Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _No wells within half mile .
Name __. Name ___

Address . Address __.

Zip . Zip .

Domestic well(s) notified: None in the area of concern in use .
Name . Name

Address . Address

Zip - Zip _

Base Acres:
Perfected Acres:
[rr. Return-Flow __ %

Is a waiver needed: NQ .
Final Recommendation: After review of all available data. it appears the area rules are

met, Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.
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Report DateTuesday, Qctcber 31 2017
Water Rights and Pointy of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
48 ft N and 3408 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 36, T 295, R 31W
Located at: 100.664027 West Longitude and 37.474986 North Latitude ]‘
GROUNDWATER ONLY

2303 o
File Numbex Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Se¢ Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit
B__ 3757 00 IRR NK G 482) -- HW NW RE 4800 2600 36 29 23LW i 710.00 710.0¢ AP
A 13141 00 IRR NK G* 3808 -- -« CW SW 1320 5200 31 29 30W 3 482,00 375.00 AF/
Same @2621 -- SW NW 8% 1_915 5245 36 29 3w 2 621.00 509.00 AF
A__ 13539 00 IRR NK G 3710 -- SW NW NW 4295 5225 & 30 30w 4 628,00 6268.00 AF -
A 13829 00 IRR NK G 2797 -- CH SW NH m---m wuwwa 1 30 231w 1 652,00 662.00 M“/
A 18597 00 IRR NK G 5182 -- == <« NC --=== -=--- 35 29 31w 2 640,00 640.00 AF /
mmmmn amee mem== semammz== ==me
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Requested Bmount (AF} = .00 .00 { . /37{ 7
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 f by
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ’
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = L 00 .00
Total Certified Amount {AF) = 3524.00 .00
Total Vested Amount {(AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 3524.,00 .00

An * aﬁher the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number,

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CIR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt celumn is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1,00 miles of point defined as:
100,664027 West Longitude and  37,474986 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

amaa " o @ R oooss - -
File Number Use ST SR

A 3757 00 IRR RK G

> MAYNARD WOODSON

b1

> 2500 POST AVE

= DODGE CITY KS 67801

A__ 13141 00 IRR NK @ RECEIVED

> MAYNARD WOODSON
>

> 2500 POST AVE Nﬁv E ZQ??

> DOBGE CITY KS 67801
e ————— e o e Garden City Field Office

A 13539 00 IRR MK G Division of Waler Resources

B BRYANT LAND & CATTLE INC

> PO BOX 87
» COPELAND KS 67837

h_ 13829 00 IRR NK G
> MAX K & NEVA M PATTERSON TRUSTS



